YCQ6 series
Standard: IEC 60947-6-1
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
SWITCH (ATS)
Before you operate this Automatic transfer switch (hereinafter
ATS),please read and understand these instructions carefully.
	- Disconnect all power.
	- Put a "prohibited closing" signs before the locate of

PC Class Automatic Transfer Switch;
CNC
1. Type designation
Frame class 100 160 250
Rated current ln(A) 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250
Rated insulation
voltage(Ui) 500V
Rated concussion
withstand voltage
(Uimp)
6kV
Rated working
voltage(Ue) AC440V
Using category AC-33iB
Rated short-circuit
connection capacity 8KA 17KA
Rated short-time
withstand
current(lcw)
5KA/30ms 10KA/60ms
Transfer time I-II or
II-I ≤3s
Control voltage AC230V
Rated frequency
Start
20W
325W
Normal 62W
Frame class 630 1600 3200
Rated current ln(A) 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3200
Rated insulation
voltage(Ui) 800V
Rated concussion
withstand voltage
(Uimp)
8kV
Rated working
voltage(Ue) AC440V
Using category AC-33iB
Rated short-circuit
connection capacity 17KA 67KA
Rated short-time
withstand
current(lcw)
10KA/
60ms 16KA/60ms
Transfer time I-II or
II-I ≤5s
Control voltage AC230V
Rated frequency
355W 400W 440W 600W
74W 90W 98W 120W
2. Main technology parameters
3. Switch structure explain
Control voltage
Model and specification
Position indication
Electric key lock
I line for main powerI
I line connected for emergency power
201-206 Switch controlling terminal
301-306 Switch working status
indication terminal, 301-306Power
status indication
401-406,501-506  Switch working status
Operate handle
Load side
101-106 control power input and
output terminal
Mechanism